



**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,
TO 1995 ASSEMBLY BILL 817**

February 1, 1996 – Offered by SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 36, line 19: after that line insert:

3 “**SECTION 86m.** 118.257 (1) (at) of the statutes is created to read:

4 118.257 (1) (at) “Delivery” has the meaning given in s. 961.01 (6).”.

5 **2.** Page 37, line 2: delete “distribution” and substitute “distribution, delivery”.

6 **3.** Page 50, line 22: delete the immediately preceding line and substitute:

7 “(N-{1-[1-methyl-2-(2-thienyl)ethyl]-4-piperidinyl}-N-phenylpropanamide);”.

8 **4.** Page 59, line 21: after “quantity” insert “of any”.

9 **5.** Page 81, line 3: before “delivery” insert “distribution or”.

10 **6.** Page 81, line 4: before “deliver” insert “distribute or”.

11 **7.** Page 81, line 21: after “analog” insert “of any”.

12 **8.** Page 82, line 7: delete “manufacture,” and substitute “manufacture,

13 distribute,”.

14 **9.** Page 82, line 8: before “deliver” insert “distribute or”.

